
 Report Date
May 2024

May                  May                 Increase/
2023              2024                Decrease

FYTD              FYTD               Increase/
2023              2024               Decrease

CYTD              CYTD                Increase/
2023               2024                Decrease

Signatory Mainline

Affiliates

Total

Non SignatoryMainline

Total

Grand Total

12.7%

14.5%

12.2%

25,826,124

5,064,199

20,761,925

22,918,453

4,421,759

18,496,694

16.7%

23.7%

15.2%

12,017,629

2,341,540

9,676,089

10,294,937

1,892,948

8,401,989

18.8%

33.3%

15.8%

2,691,631

526,526

2,165,105

2,264,941

394,906

1,870,035

26.2%

26.2%

171,312

171,312

135,790

135,790

8.9%

8.9%

72,194

72,194

66,318

66,318

10.7%

10.7%

21,766

21,766

19,661

19,661

12.8%25,997,43623,054,24316.7%12,089,82310,361,25518.8%2,713,3972,284,602

Passenger Enplanements

Signatory Mainline

Affiliates

Total

Non SignatoryMainline

Total

Grand Total

12.8%

15.0%

12.2%

25,977,928

5,110,849

20,867,079

23,039,277

4,444,160

18,595,117

16.8%

24.2%

15.1%

12,088,396

2,357,922

9,730,474

10,351,289

1,897,891

8,453,398

18.9%

34.4%

15.6%

2,691,750

536,375

2,155,375

2,263,431

398,983

1,864,448

23.5%

23.5%

177,198

177,198

143,424

143,424

6.4%

6.4%

72,782

72,782

68,423

68,423

6.1%

6.1%

19,409

19,409

18,296

18,296

12.8%26,155,12623,182,70116.7%12,161,17810,419,71218.8%2,711,1592,281,727

Passenger Deplanements

Domestic

International

Grand Total 12.8%

14.7%

12.6%

25,997,436

2,083,836

23,913,600

23,054,243

1,816,172

21,238,071

16.7%

21.8%

16.2%

12,089,823

1,037,913

11,051,910

10,361,255

852,483

9,508,772

18.8%

12.8%

19.3%

2,713,397

219,398

2,493,999

2,284,602

194,498

2,090,104

Total Enplanements

Grand Total -0.8%84.9%85.6%0.9%84.7%84.0%1.2%87.6%86.6%

Load Factor *

Domestic Air Express

Air Freight

Air Mail

Total

InternationalAir Express

Air Freight

Air Mail

Total

Grand Total

-7.8%

-79.4%

1.4%

-12.8%

138,937

2,717

116,457

19,762

150,737

13,221

114,854

22,662

-4.3%

-76.9%

4.1%

-9.2%

64,513

1,267

54,645

8,601

67,421

5,474

52,471

9,476

9.5%

-48.1%

16.0%

-1.7%

14,025

397

11,699

1,928

12,813

764

10,087

1,962

5.3%

35.4%

5.7%

-15.2%

35,947

897

33,707

1,344

34,133

662

31,886

1,585

16.7%

-22.2%

20.6%

-18.2%

16,244

431

15,181

633

13,915

554

12,588

773

7.4%

75.8%

5.4%

19.2%

3,510

96

3,172

243

3,268

55

3,010

204

-5.4%174,884184,870-0.7%80,75781,3369.0%17,53516,082

Cargo Totals (Tons)

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Grand Total 10.8%

-10.3%

-5.6%

29.4%

8.9%

520,942

873

26,760

81,852

411,457

470,248

973

28,362

63,232

377,681

13.1%

-18.8%

-5.9%

27.3%

12.1%

241,045

349

11,895

37,352

191,449

213,186

430

12,646

29,344

170,766

15.0%

-23.8%

-13.0%

17.0%

16.9%

52,529

80

2,490

8,242

41,717

45,696

105

2,863

7,047

35,681

_______________________________________________________
Linda Macey, Business and Revenue Director

* Load factors on this report are not reported directly by airlines, but rather a calculation based on airline reported seats and passengers.
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