Airport Operations

	May 2023	May 2024	Increase/ Decrease	CYTD 2023	CYTD 2024	Increase/ Decrease	FYTD 2023	FYTD 2024	Increase/ Decrease
Air Carrier	35,681	41,717	16.9%	170,766	191,449	12.1%	377,681	411,457	8.9%
Air Taxi	7,047	8,242	17.0%	29,344	37,352	27.3%	63,232	81,852	29.4%
General Aviation	2,863	2,490	-13.0%	12,646	11,895	-5.9%	28,362	26,760	-5.6%
Military	105	80	-23.8%	430	349	-18.8%	973	873	-10.3%
Grand Total	45,696	52,529	15.0%	213,186	241,045	13.1%	470,248	520,942	10.8%

Passenger Enplanements

Grand Total		2,284,602	2,713,397	18.8%	10,361,255	12,089,823	16.7%	23,054,243	25,997,436	12.8%
	Total	19,661	21,766	10.7%	66,318	72,194	8.9%	135,790	171,312	26.2%
Non Signatory	Mainline	19,661	21,766	10.7%	66,318	72,194	8.9%	135,790	171,312	26.2%
	Total	2,264,941	2,691,631	18.8%	10,294,937	12,017,629	16.7%	22,918,453	25,826,124	12.7%
	Affiliates	394,906	526,526	33.3%	1,892,948	2,341,540	23.7%	4,421,759	5,064,199	14.5%
Signatory	Mainline	1,870,035	2,165,105	15.8%	8,401,989	9,676,089	15.2%	18,496,694	20,761,925	12.2%

Passenger Deplanements

Signatory	Mainline	1,864,448	2,155,375	15.6%	8,453,398	9,730,474	15.1%	18,595,117	20,867,079	12.2%
	Affiliates	398,983	536,375	34.4%	1,897,891	2,357,922	24.2%	4,444,160	5,110,849	15.0%
	Total	2,263,431	2,691,750	18.9%	10,351,289	12,088,396	16.8%	23,039,277	25,977,928	12.8%
Non Signatory	Mainline	18,296	19,409	6.1%	68,423	72,782	6.4%	143,424	177,198	23.5%
	Total	18,296	19,409	6.1%	68,423	72,782	6.4%	143,424	177,198	23.5%
Grand Total		2,281,727	2,711,159	18.8%	10,419,712	12,161,178	16.7%	23,182,701	26,155,126	12.8%

Total Enplanements

Grand Total	2,284,602	2,713,397	18.8%	10,361,255	12,089,823	16.7%	23,054,243	25,997,436	12.8%
International	194,498	219,398	12.8%	852,483	1,037,913	21.8%	1,816,172	2,083,836	14.7%
Domestic	2,090,104	2,493,999	19.3%	9,508,772	11,051,910	16.2%	21,238,071	23,913,600	12.6%

Load Factor *

Grand Total	86.6%	87.6%	1.2%	84.0%	84.7%	0.9%	85.6%	84.9%	-0.8%

Cargo Totals (Tons)

Domestic	Air Express	1,962	1,928	-1.7%	9,476	8,601	-9.2%	22,662	19,762	-12.8%
	Air Freight	10,087	11,699	16.0%	52,471	54,645	4.1%	114,854	116,457	1.4%
	Air Mail	764	397	-48.1%	5,474	1,267	-76.9%	13,221	2,717	-79.4%
	Total	12,813	14,025	9.5%	67,421	64,513	-4.3%	150,737	138,937	-7.8%
International	Air Express	204	243	19.2%	773	633	-18.2%	1,585	1,344	-15.2%
	Air Freight	3,010	3,172	5.4%	12,588	15,181	20.6%	31,886	33,707	5.7%
	Air Mail	55	96	75.8%	554	431	-22.2%	662	897	35.4%
	Total	3,268	3,510	7.4%	13,915	16,244	16.7%	34,133	35,947	5.3%
Grand Total		16,082	17,535	9.0%	81,336	80,757	-0.7%	184,870	174,884	-5.4%

Linda Macey, Business and Revenue Director

^{*} Load factors on this report are not reported directly by airlines, but rather a calculation based on airline reported seats and passengers.